

D

Cr1.A.No. 324 OF 2004
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Suo-Moto Petition No.5410/2004 in Criminal Appeal No. 324/2004

IN RE : NEWS ITEM "MADHEPURA IN A TIZZY OVER PAPPY VISIT" IN the TIMES
OF INDIA DATED 05.05.2004

KALYAN CHANDRA SARKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RANJAN @ PAPPU YADAV & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 02/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. A. Saran, ASG.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Neha Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We take notice of the news in the media in regard to the incident which took place in Beur Jail which shows unauthorised entry of certain persons into the said Jail. We call upon the Inspector General (Prisons) to send a report in regard to the said incident. We also direct the CBI for an independent investigation into the said incident and report to this Court. The reports shall be filed in this Court before 13th of December, 2004 with a copy to the respondents and this matter shall be listed for further orders on 14th of December, 2004 along with other applications.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER