

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 8329 of 2005
in Suo Moto Petition No. 5410 of 2004
in Criminal Appeal No. 324 of 2004 in

RE: NEWS ITEM "MADHEPURA IN A TIZZY OVER PAPPU VISIT" IN THE
TIMES OF INDIA DATED 05.05.2004

(For directions)

WITH

T.C.(CRL.) NO.1/2005

T.C.(CRL.)NO.2/2005

T.C.(C) NO.36/2005

T.C.(C) NO.37/2005

Date: 25/08/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. P.Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an amended application withdrawing certain unfounded allegations made in the application. The amended application be filed within three days with an advance copy to the counsel opposite who may file its response to it within two weeks.

In the meantime, earlier arrangement to continue.

To be listed after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master